
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2115

(To be answered on the 3rd August 2015)


DEVELOPMENT OF SURAT AIRPORT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


( a ) whether t h e Government h a s given a contract f o r extension/strengthening of Surat Airport and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the construction company which constructed the airport is still under contract to repair the building; and
(c) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said works at Surat airport are likely to be completed?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) : The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has awarded a contract for extension/strengthening of runway at Surat airport on 08.07.2015 for an amount of Rs.50.62 crores.

(b) & (c) : No, Madam. The defect liability period of one year as provided in the contract is already over.


*****

2115. SHRI C.R. PATIL

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

